




Page 1 of 2 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
HEEP: HARDWAR-249 403 (UA) 

Fax : 0091 01334-226462, Phone : 0091 01334-281995, 284009 
E-mail: sanjay.singh@bhel.in; +91 9899095970 

 
 
Tender no. C/3991/2021/2174/T1                                                                       Date 16/12/2021 

 
Subject: Expression of interest as detailed below: 
 
1. Sealed tenders with the Tender No. and opening date clearly super scribed on the cover are invited for 

the supply of the following items. 
2. Last date for obtaining tender documents and opening of tenders is indicated below. Tenders will be 

received up to 1.45 P.M. on opening date and opened on the same day at 2.00 P.M. in the Tender Room.   
3. BHEL will not be responsible for any type of postal delay / incomplete information from vendor. 
4. The notification shall be published on www.bhel.com or www.bhelhwr.co.in.  
5. No price bid is to be submitted along with this offer. 
6. EMD and Tender Fee is not applicable. 
 
Details are as following:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

EOI no.  Description of Equipment Qty. 
(Nos
.) 

Last date 
for 
submissi
on of the 
offer 

Opening 
date 
 

1. 

C/3991/2021/2174/T1 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION 
COMMISSIONING & 
PROVE OUT OF DIRECTED 
ENERGY DEPOSITION 
(DED) BASED LASER AM 
HEAD ACCESSORIES, 
SOTWARE ETC. FOR 
ESTABLISHING HYRID 
AM FACILITY IN 
EXISTING CNC VMC 
MACHINE 

01 
16-01-
2022 at 
01:45 pm 

17-01-
2022 at 
02:00 pm 

 

 Technical Specifications & PQR are enclosed. Performa for performance feedback is also attached. 
 

 PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA 
For this procurement, Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 dated 
04.06.2020 and subsequent Orders issued by respective Nodal Ministry shall be applicable even if 
issued after issue of this Tender Enquiry but before finalization of EOI.  
 
As per Clause 3(b) of MII circular dt. 04.06.2021, Class I Local Supplier and Class II Local Supplier 
are eligible to participate in the tender and Non-Local Suppler are not eligible to participate in the 
tender. Offers received from Non-Local Supplier shall be straight away rejected. 

 
  

mailto:sanjay.singh@bhel.in
http://www.bhel.com/
http://www.bhelhwr.co.in/


Page 2 of 2 

Instruction to Bidders 
 
Clause 1.0 – Tender submission 
 
The following shall be super scribed on the envelope: 

 
 1. EOI TENDER NO. AND ITEM DESCRIPTION.      
 2.  DUE DATE FOR OPENING. 
 3. “TECHNICAL BID” 
 
Vendor’s full name and address should be clearly mentioned on the envelope and shall be 
addressed to: 
 
To,  
 
Tender Room 
4th floor, Main Administrative Building 
Heavy Electrical Equipment Plant, 
BHEL, Ranipur 
Hardwar- 249403 
 
Envelopes not marked as above are liable to be ignored and will not be opened. 
 

 The bidders (originals manufacturers) will have to submit ink-signed offer / bid in original directly 
to BHEL. In case the bid is submitted by fax / email, the bidders shall simultaneously ensure 
submission of ink-signed original bid to BHEL also in the manner prescribed in this tender. 
Unsigned bids shall be ignored.  
However, the suppliers or their authorized person may be allowed to attend the tender opening, if 
duly authorized by their principals, through a specific letter for a particular enquiry for opening on 
that particular day. General authorization letter is not acceptable. 

 

 Any corrections / amendments shall be properly & fully authenticated with signature. 
 
Clause 1.1: 
 
TECHNICAL BID shall comprise of following documents: 
 
a) Complete Technical offer  
b) Catalogue of the Equipment, Complete reference of the past supply of equipment for the same or similar 

specification giving details of customer with Name of the contact person, Fax no, phone no, E-mail if 
available.   

c) Deviation with reference to Technical specification to be laid down on separate sheet. 
d) Any additional documents (please specify). 
 

Note: No price bid is to be submitted along with this offer. 
 
Clause 1.2:  
 
Technical Bid will be opened on the date and time specified above, in the presence of those vendors, who 
wish to attend the tender opening. 
 
Clause 1.3: 
 
BHEL reserves the right to evaluate vendor’s process capability / quality systems etc. by 
visiting vendor works (if required) 
 
Clause 1.4: 
 
The offers of the bidders who are on the banned list and also the offer of the bidders, who engage the services 
of the banned firm, shall be rejected. The list of banned firms is available on BHEL website www.bhel.com 
 
 
Thanking You,       
 
For & on behalf of BHEL, Hardwar 
Sanjay Singh, Senior Engineer (Capital Purchase) 

http://www.bhel.com/






















ANNEXURE 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


